
Slippery Rock (1-0) -vs- D'Youville (1-2)
3/2/2024 at Buffalo, N.Y. (Dobson Field)

 
 

 
 
Slippery Rock Goals: Brooke Wisniewski (4); Rachel Mahoney (3); Charleigh Rondeau (3); Camryn Whipple (3); Sydney Ulmer (1); Isabella
Buono (1); Lauren Searles (1); Reagan Richeson (1); Ava Dossier (1) 
Assists: Erin Melcher (2); Maddie Blazey (2); Camryn Whipple (2); Krysta Frankowski (2); Charleigh Rondeau (1) 
 
D'Youville Goals: Madison Handley (1); Sydney Gordon (1); Sam Newlin (1) 
Assists: Sydney Gordon (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Dobson Field
Penalties: Isabella Buono 1st/11:19; Paige Jenkins 2nd/07:04; Isabella Buono 2nd/02:46; Madison Handley 2nd/02:15; Ashley Ciupylo
3rd/10:25; Sam Newlin 3rd/03:01; Abby Fink 4th/07:13
Officials: Andy Rogacki

Date: 3/2/2024
Attendance: 98

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Slippery Rock 8 2 4 4 18
D'Youville 0 2 1 0 3

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Slippery Rock 10 6 7 5 28
D'Youville 0 5 2 4 11

Shots On Goal
Slippery Rock 8 5 6 5 24
D'Youville 0 5 2 1 8

Saves
Slippery Rock 0 3 1 1 5
D'Youville 0 3 2 1 6

Turnovers
Slippery Rock 2 6 0 3 11
D'Youville 6 4 2 4 16

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Slippery Rock 5-5 5-6 3-3 6-6 19-20
D'Youville 2-2 5-5 2-2 2-3 11-12

Ground Balls
Slippery Rock 6 3 1 2 12
D'Youville 1 6 1 3 11

Draw Controls
Slippery Rock 5 3 4 3 15
D'Youville 4 2 2 1 9

Free-Position Shots
Slippery Rock 1 1 5 0 7
D'Youville 0 2 1 1 4

Fouls
Slippery Rock 0 0 0 0 0
D'Youville 0 0 0 0 0



Slippery Rock 18

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 3 Nicole Masi 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
M 4 Rachel Mahoney 3 0 3 3 0 0 0 4 1-1 0
A 6 Isabella Buono 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0-1 0
D 10 Paige Jenkins 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
A 11 Lauren Searles 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
D 12 Amelia Nitsche 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0
M 19 Charleigh Rondeau 3 1 4 5 2 2 2 8 1-2 0
A 20 Camryn Whipple 3 2 5 4 0 0 0 0 0
A 22 Krysta Frankowski 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
D 26 Hailey Ohlsen 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0
GK 32 Gillian O'Rourke 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
M 34 Brooke Wisniewski 4 0 4 4 0 1 0 0 0

5 Sydney Ulmer 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1-2 0
7 Erin Melcher 0 2 2 0 2 1 0 1 0
14 Reagan Richeson 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
17 Maddie Blazey 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
23 Grace Garbatowicz 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Ella Koslowski 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
25 Ava Dossier 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Abby Fink 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 18 9 27 28 12 11 9 15 3-7 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
32 Gillian O'Rourke 60:00 3 5 W



D'Youville 3

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
01 Brinn Stworzydlak 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
02 Jordan Pachla 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
03 Emily Fischer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Sophia Conzone 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
09 Madison Handley 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 1 1-1 0
10 Sydney Gordon 1 1 2 4 0 2 0 1 0-2 0
11 Jillian Bernas 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 3 0
14 Ashley Ciupylo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Madison Buck 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 0
22 Lauren Parker 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0
25 Lauren Smithers 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
26 Sam Newlin 1 0 1 3 2 3 1 1 0-1 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
04 Rosie Lamb 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Addison Moore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Danielle Gephart 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
19 Lily Buckley 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Grace Grosso 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 1 4 11 11 16 2 9 1-4 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
01 Brinn Stworzydlak 60:00 18 6 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ROCK DYU
1st 11:49 Rachel Mahoney Unassisted 1 0
1st 11:32 Brooke Wisniewski Krysta Frankowski 2 0
1st 09:28 Camryn Whipple Unassisted 3 0
1st 08:13 Lauren Searles Maddie Blazey 4 0
1st 07:21 Isabella Buono Camryn Whipple 5 0
1st 04:10 Rachel Mahoney Unassisted 6 0
1st 02:16 Camryn Whipple Unassisted 7 0
1st 00:18 Camryn Whipple Erin Melcher 8 0
2nd 14:43 Brooke Wisniewski Krysta Frankowski 9 0
2nd 11:53 Sydney Gordon Unassisted 9 1
2nd 11:20 Sydney Ulmer Unassisted 10 1
2nd 06:26 Madison Handley (UP) Unassisted 10 2
3rd 14:11 Charleigh Rondeau Unassisted 11 2
3rd 12:52 Rachel Mahoney Unassisted 12 2
3rd 10:24 Charleigh Rondeau (UP) Unassisted 13 2
3rd 07:06 Sam Newlin Sydney Gordon 13 3
3rd 02:16 Brooke Wisniewski (UP) Maddie Blazey 14 3
4th 12:40 Charleigh Rondeau Unassisted 15 3
4th 09:01 Ava Dossier Erin Melcher 16 3
4th 02:19 Brooke Wisniewski Charleigh Rondeau 17 3
4th 00:38 Reagan Richeson Camryn Whipple 18 3

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 11:19 ROCK Isabella Buono GREEN CARD
2nd 07:04 ROCK Paige Jenkins YELLOW CARD
2nd 02:46 ROCK Isabella Buono GREEN CARD
2nd 02:15 DYU Madison Handley YELLOW CARD
3rd 10:25 DYU Ashley Ciupylo YELLOW CARD
3rd 03:01 DYU Sam Newlin GREEN CARD
4th 07:13 ROCK Abby Fink GREEN CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 ROCK Gillian O'Rourke at goalie for ROCK.
15:00 DYU Brinn Stworzydlak at goalie for DYU.
-- ROCK Draw control by ROCK Rachel Mahoney.
14:00 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Isabella Buono.
13:54 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Brinn Stworzydlak.
13:49 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
12:43 DYU Turnover by DYU Sam Newlin (caused by Amelia Nitsche).
12:36 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Amelia Nitsche.
12:34 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
11:49 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Rachel Mahoney (FIRST GOAL).

Slippery Rock 1, D'Youville 0
-- ROCK Draw control by ROCK Charleigh Rondeau.
11:32 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Brooke Wisniewski, Assist by Krysta Frankowski.

Slippery Rock 2, D'Youville 0
-- DYU Draw control by DYU Lauren Parker.
-- ROCK Green card on ROCK Isabella Buono.
10:51 DYU Turnover by DYU Jillian Bernas (caused by Charleigh Rondeau).
10:45 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Charleigh Rondeau.
10:43 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
09:28 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Camryn Whipple.

Slippery Rock 3, D'Youville 0
-- ROCK Draw control by ROCK Charleigh Rondeau.
08:13 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Lauren Searles, Assist by Maddie Blazey.

Slippery Rock 4, D'Youville 0
-- ROCK Draw control by ROCK Charleigh Rondeau.
07:33 ROCK Free position attempt for ROCK.
07:26 ROCK Shot by ROCK Isabella Buono WIDE {free position shot}.
07:21 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Isabella Buono, Assist by Camryn Whipple.

Slippery Rock 5, D'Youville 0
07:21 DYU Timeout by DYU.
-- ROCK Draw control by ROCK Rachel Mahoney.
06:20 ROCK Shot by ROCK Krysta Frankowski WIDE.
06:02 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Brooke Wisniewski.
06:01 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
05:26 DYU Turnover by DYU Sydney Gordon.
05:23 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Gillian O'Rourke.
05:20 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
04:10 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Rachel Mahoney.

Slippery Rock 6, D'Youville 0
-- DYU Draw control by DYU Jillian Bernas.
03:35 DYU Turnover by DYU Madison Buck (caused by Charleigh Rondeau).
03:32 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Charleigh Rondeau.
03:30 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
02:16 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Camryn Whipple.

Slippery Rock 7, D'Youville 0
-- DYU Draw control by DYU Sydney Gordon.
01:20 DYU Turnover by DYU Madison Handley (caused by Amelia Nitsche).
01:17 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Erin Melcher.
01:11 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
00:18 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Camryn Whipple, Assist by Erin Melcher.

Slippery Rock 8, D'Youville 0
-- DYU Draw control by DYU Lauren Parker.
00:01 DYU Turnover by DYU Sam Newlin (caused by Hailey Ohlsen).
00:01 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Hailey Ohlsen.
00:00 0
15:00 0
-- ROCK Draw control by ROCK Charleigh Rondeau.



14:43 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Brooke Wisniewski, Assist by Krysta Frankowski.
Slippery Rock 9, D'Youville 0

-- DYU Draw control by DYU Jillian Bernas.
13:27 DYU Turnover by DYU Madison Buck.
13:24 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Paige Jenkins.
13:22 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
12:15 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Lauren Searles.
12:12 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Jordan Pachla.
12:10 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
11:53 DYU GOAL by DYU Sydney Gordon.

Slippery Rock 9, D'Youville 1
-- ROCK Draw control by ROCK Paige Jenkins.
11:23 ROCK Shot by ROCK Sydney Ulmer, SAVE Brinn Stworzydlak.
11:21 ROCK Free position attempt for ROCK.
11:20 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Sydney Ulmer (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Slippery Rock 10, D'Youville 1
-- DYU Draw control by DYU Jillian Bernas.
10:51 DYU Shot by DYU Sydney Gordon, SAVE Gillian O'Rourke.
10:48 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
09:47 ROCK Shot by ROCK Lauren Searles, SAVE Brinn Stworzydlak.
09:16 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Krysta Frankowski.
09:13 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Sam Newlin.
09:11 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
08:58 DYU Turnover by DYU Jillian Bernas (caused by Hailey Ohlsen).
08:55 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Erin Melcher.
08:53 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
07:57 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Ella Koslowski.
07:54 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Sophia Conzone.
07:52 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
-- ROCK Yellow card on ROCK Paige Jenkins.
07:04 DYU Free position attempt for DYU.
06:56 DYU Shot by DYU Sam Newlin, SAVE Gillian O'Rourke {free position shot}.
06:28 ROCK Free position attempt for ROCK.
06:26 DYU GOAL by DYU Madison Handley (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Slippery Rock 10, D'Youville 2
-- ROCK Draw control by ROCK Charleigh Rondeau.
05:11 ROCK Shot by ROCK Charleigh Rondeau WIDE.
04:44 ROCK Shot clock violation by ROCK.
04:40 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
04:08 DYU Turnover by DYU.
04:00 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
03:13 ROCK Shot by ROCK Camryn Whipple, SAVE Brinn Stworzydlak.
03:10 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Lily Buckley.
03:07 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
-- ROCK Green card on ROCK Isabella Buono.
02:22 DYU Shot by DYU Madison Handley, SAVE Gillian O'Rourke.
-- DYU Yellow card on DYU Madison Handley.
02:15 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK failed.
02:08 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Grace Garbatowicz (caused by Jillian Bernas).
02:03 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Jillian Bernas.
01:51 DYU Timeout by DYU.
00:38 DYU Turnover by DYU Madison Buck.
00:32 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Gillian O'Rourke.
00:30 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
00:01 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Charleigh Rondeau.
00:01 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Lauren Parker.
00:00 0
15:00 0
-- ROCK Draw control by ROCK Charleigh Rondeau.
14:11 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Charleigh Rondeau.

Slippery Rock 11, D'Youville 2



-- ROCK Draw control by ROCK Rachel Mahoney.
12:59 ROCK Free position attempt for ROCK.
12:52 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Rachel Mahoney (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Slippery Rock 12, D'Youville 2
-- ROCK Draw control by ROCK Charleigh Rondeau.
-- DYU Yellow card on DYU Ashley Ciupylo.
10:25 ROCK Free position attempt for ROCK.
10:24 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Charleigh Rondeau (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Slippery Rock 13, D'Youville 2
-- ROCK Draw control by ROCK Ella Koslowski.
08:29 ROCK Free position attempt for ROCK.
08:23 ROCK Shot by ROCK Maddie Blazey, SAVE Brinn Stworzydlak {free position shot}.
08:20 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
07:06 DYU GOAL by DYU Sam Newlin, Assist by Sydney Gordon.

Slippery Rock 13, D'Youville 3
-- DYU Draw control by DYU Sam Newlin.
05:00 DYU Free position attempt for DYU.
04:57 DYU Shot by DYU Sydney Gordon, SAVE Gillian O'Rourke {free position shot}.
04:53 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
03:46 ROCK Free position attempt for ROCK.
03:42 ROCK Shot by ROCK Sydney Ulmer, SAVE Brinn Stworzydlak {free position shot}.
03:34 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Lauren Parker.
03:32 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
03:08 DYU Turnover by DYU Sam Newlin.
-- DYU Green card on DYU Sam Newlin.
03:00 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
02:35 ROCK Free position attempt for ROCK.
02:32 ROCK Shot by ROCK Charleigh Rondeau WIDE {free position shot}.
02:16 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Brooke Wisniewski (MAN-UP), Assist by Maddie Blazey.

Slippery Rock 14, D'Youville 3
-- DYU Draw control by DYU Madison Handley.
00:28 DYU Turnover by DYU Madison Handley (caused by Amelia Nitsche).
00:25 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Nicole Masi.
00:23 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
00:00 0
15:00 0
-- DYU Draw control by DYU Lauren Parker.
13:53 DYU Turnover by DYU Danielle Gephart.
13:49 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
12:40 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Charleigh Rondeau.

Slippery Rock 15, D'Youville 3
-- ROCK Draw control by ROCK Rachel Mahoney.
11:10 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Charleigh Rondeau.
11:06 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Lauren Smithers.
10:57 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
10:10 DYU Free position attempt for DYU.
10:07 DYU Shot by DYU Sydney Gordon, SAVE Gillian O'Rourke {free position shot}.
09:50 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
09:01 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Ava Dossier, Assist by Erin Melcher.

Slippery Rock 16, D'Youville 3
-- ROCK Draw control by ROCK Erin Melcher.
07:32 ROCK Shot by ROCK Lauren Searles, SAVE Brinn Stworzydlak.
-- ROCK Green card on ROCK Abby Fink.
07:06 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
06:30 DYU Turnover by DYU Madison Buck (caused by Hailey Ohlsen).
06:30 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Hailey Ohlsen.
06:30 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
05:49 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Erin Melcher (caused by Sam Newlin).
05:46 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Sam Newlin.
05:44 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
05:06 DYU Shot by DYU Madison Buck HIGH.



04:52 DYU Shot by DYU Madison Handley WIDE.
04:28 DYU Shot by DYU Sam Newlin WIDE.
04:10 DYU Shot clock violation by DYU.
04:02 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
03:38 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Ava Dossier.
03:34 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Brinn Stworzydlak.
03:31 DYU Clear attempt by DYU failed.
03:23 DYU Turnover by DYU Sydney Gordon (caused by Nicole Masi).
03:20 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Nicole Masi.
03:10 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
02:19 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Brooke Wisniewski, Assist by Charleigh Rondeau.

Slippery Rock 17, D'Youville 3
-- ROCK Draw control by ROCK Charleigh Rondeau.
00:38 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Reagan Richeson, Assist by Camryn Whipple.

Slippery Rock 18, D'Youville 3
00:00 0


